504326718 04/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4373403

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC	02/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUI & CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	3-1, OHTEMACHI 1-CHOME	
Internal Address:	CHIYODA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-8631	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6291513

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)500-2499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175002500

Email: crews@orpatent.com

Correspondent Name: OCCHIUTI & ROHLICEK LLP

Address Line 1: 321 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 2: FLOOR 2

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5D104-004001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	L. LEE CREWS
SIGNATURE:	/Lee Crews/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 042047 FRAME: 0617

504326718

source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 042047 FRAME: 0618

Schedule 2

Short Form Patent Assignment Agreement

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement (this "Patent Assignment"), including all schedules attached hereto, is made effective February 1, 2017 (the "Effective Date"), by and among Monsanto Technology LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor") and Mitsui & Co., Ltd., a company organized under the Laws of Japan ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee may be referred to in this Patent Assignment each as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties." Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms used herein will have the meaning ascribed to them in that Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of December 13, 2016, by and between Monsanto Company, a Delaware corporation, Assignor, Monsanto International Sarl, a Swiss limited company and Assignee (the "Asset Purchase Agreement").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee and Assignee desires to accept from Assignor ownership of the patents expressly identified on Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, Subject to the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of its right, title, and interest in, to or under the patents expressly identified on Exhibit A. This Patent Assignment may be recorded with any Governmental Authority to perfect the ownership interest of Assignee.

This Patent Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the Laws of the State of New York, USA, applicable to contracts to be carried out wholly within such State, without regard to the principles of conflicts of Laws that might otherwise be applicable.

This Patent Assignment may be executed simultaneously in multiple counterparts, and in separate counterparts (including via facsimile or portable document (PDF)), each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[Signature Page Follows]

Schedule 2 to Transferred Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement

Assignor
Monsanto Technology LLC
By: MUM V. WUM
Name: Thomas P. McBarde
Title: VICE PRESIDENT
Assignee
Mitsui Co., Ltd.
Ву:
Name:
Title:

_			
By:			
Name:			
Title:			
Assignee Mitsui & Co., Ltd	1 .		
Mitsui & Co., Ltd	1.	MAGGIOGOPPE MAGGIOTOPPE	
	i.		

Schedule 2 to Transferred Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement

PATENT REEL: 042047 FRAME: 0621

Exhibit A

Issued Patents

Patent No.	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Filing Date	Issue Date
5,486,6212	U.S.	December 15, 1994	January 23, 1996
6,084,108	U.S.	October 13, 1998	July 4, 2000
6,037,478	U.S.	September 13, 1999	March 14, 2000
E231853	AT	October 13, 1998	January 29, 2003
1023283	BE	October 13, 1998	January 29, 2003
2306910	CA	October 13, 1998	July 29, 2008
ZL988121514	CN	October 13, 1998	July 30, 2003
297978	CZ	October 13, 1998	May 11, 2007
698111036	DE	October 13, 1998	January 29, 2003
1023283	DK	October 13, 1998	January 29, 2003
1023283	ES	October 13, 1998	January 29, 2003
1023283	FR	October 13, 1998	January 29, 2003
1023283	GB	October 13, 1998	January 29, 2003
228367	HU	October 13, 1998	February 21, 2013
1023283	IE	October 13, 1998	January 29, 2003
1023283	IT	October 13, 1998	January 29, 2003
205200	PL	October 13, 1998	October 27, 2009
1023283	SE	October 13, 1998	January 29, 2003
57810	UA	October 13, 1998	July 15, 2003
989348	ZA	October 13, 1998	September 29, 1999
6,140,511	U.S.	June 4, 1999	October 31, 2000
6,291,513	U.S.	July 5, 2000	September 18, 2001
1084130	AT	June 4, 1999	September 4, 2002
762985	AU	June 4, 1999	October 23, 2003

² This patent is expired.

47

1084130	BE	June 4, 1999	September 4, 2002
PI99116243	BR	June 4, 1999	July 13, 2010
2334221	CA	June 4, 1999	December 23, 2008
ZL998093394	CN	June 4, 1999	December 29, 2004
ZL2004100898232	CN	June 4, 1999	June 24, 2009
299799	CZ	June 4, 1999	October 20, 2008
699027829	DE	June 4, 1999	September 4, 2002
1084130	DK	June 4, 1999	September 4, 2002
1084130	ES	June 4, 1999	September 4, 2002
1084130	FR	June 4, 1999	September 4, 2002
1084130	GB	June 4, 1999	September 4, 2002
1084130	IE	June 4, 1999	September 4, 2002
1084130	IT	June 4, 1999	September 4, 2002
199097	PL	June 4, 1999	February 8, 2008
2220973	RU	June 4, 1999	January 10, 2004
1084130	SE	June 4, 1999	September 4, 2002
58598	UA	June 4, 1999	August 15, 2003
AR256173V1	AR	October 19, 1992	February 28, 2006

Pending Patent Applications: None.

RECORDED: 04/18/2017

Registered trademarks, service marks, trade names, service names, brand names, slogans, logos, and trade dress in jurisdictions in which Products are currently sold bearing the registered Mark:

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Reg. No.
LATITUDE	China	1292761
LATITUDE & Device	China	1564449
latitude		